You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results v !

Sample Size: 1647 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 15th - 16th January 2015

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | ° |ukip| con | Lab | M | Male | Female |18-24] 25-30| 40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | ReStof [Midiands /o f scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1647 | X X X X |479]1409] 307 | 799 | 848 |196|417 | 563 |471] 939 | 708 211 535 352 405 143

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Some people talk of a 'special relationship' between
Britain and the US. How close do you think this
relationship is?

Very close 10 14 10 13 10|13 9 8 12 9 6 13 9 12 9 13 10 9 11 10 18
Fairly close 51 63 47 67 51|58 49 55 | 53 50 56 47 50 53| 53 49 50 53 51 52 42
TOTAL CLOSE 61 77 57 80 61 71 58 63 65 59 62 60 59 65 62 62 60 62 62 62 60
Not very close 25 18 30 16 25|21 26 28 | 23 27 22 25 26 26| 27 23 28 27 25 22 27
Not at all close 6 2 7 3 11| 5 7 6 7 4 5 4 7 6 5 7 5 4 7 7 4
TOTAL NOT CLOSE 31 20 37 19 36 26 33 34 30 31 27 29 33 32 32 30 33 31 32 29 31
Dontknow 7 | 3 5 1 3|3 9 3|5 9 |12 10 7 3|6 8| 7 7 6 9 8
Do you think that Britain’s relationship with the US is
special, or is it just like those with other British allies?
It's a special relationship 38 50 33 50 39|45 34 35| 42 33 41 38 34 40| 37 39 35 41 37 35 39
It's just like those with other British allies 52 4 61 39 55|50 55 56 | 51 52 46 46 55 56| 54 49 55 50 52 52 52
Don’t know 11 7 6 11 6 5 11 9 6 15 13 16 12 4 9 13 10 9 12 14 8
Since David Cameron became Prime Minister, do you
think the British government's relationship with the US
has got better, worse or stayed the same?
Got a lot better 2 6 1 3 2 | 5 1 2 | 2 2 | 1 2 2 3 | 3 2 | 2 2 3 1 3
Got a little better 10 24 4 14 8 |18 5 9 12 8 13 12 9 9 11 9 9 11 11 10 9
TOTAL BETTER 12 30 5 17 10 23 6 11 14 10 14 14 11 12 14 11 11 13 14 11 12
Stayed about the same 56 60 51 71 62|63 53 57 | 57 55 48 52 58 61| 57 55 46 56 58 59 56
Got a little worse 17 7 26 9 20|10 24 20| 17 17 17 16 16 18| 17 17 22 20 14 13 18
Got alotworse 3 0 9 0 4 1 7 4 4 2 0 3 4 4 2 4 4 2 3 5 3
TOTAL WORSE 20 7 3 9 24 11 31 24 21 19 17 19 20 22 19 21 26 22 17 18 21
Don’'t know 11 3 10 3 4 4 10 8 7 15 21 15 11 5 10 13 17 9 10 13 11
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Which party do you think is a more natural ally to US
President Barack Obama — Labour or the Conservatives?
Labour 29 14 57 34 21|13 50 33| 33 25 29 35 28 25| 29 29 28 25 28 34 32
Conservatives 30 57 11 32 35|52 13 21| 34 25 32 26 29 33| 31 28 27 31 33 27 26
Neither/Don’'t know 41 30 32 34 44|34 37 46 | 33 49 39 39 44 42| 40 44 44 44 39 39 43
How much, if any, influence do you think Britain has on
US policies?
Alot of influence 1 1 2 2 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 1 0
Some influence 9 14 7 14 6 | 13 10 7 10 8 6 8 10 11 9 10 8 8 8 9 17
TOTAL INFLUENCE 10 15 9 16 7 13 11 9 11 9 7 9 11 11 10 11 8 9 10 10 17
Not a lot of influence 41 53 38 28 44|51 38 34| 42 41 36 40 38 48| 40 42 35 42 46 41 36
No influence atall 42 29 49 50 47|32 44 52 | 44 39 44 41 45 37| 44 38 48 42 37 41 44
TOTAL NO INFLUENCE 83 82 87 78 91 83 82 86 86 80 80 81 83 85 84 80 83 84 83 82 80
Dontknow 7 | 3 4 6 3|3 7 5|4 11|18 12 & 3|6 9| 9 8 7 8 3
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